RESEARCH PAPER
Differentially methylated genes and androgen receptor re-expression in small cell
prostate carcinomas
Brittany Kleba,*, Marcos R.H. Est�eciob,*, Jiexin Zhangc, Vassiliki Tzelepid, Woonbok Chunge, Jaroslav Jelineke,
Nora M. Navonef, Salahaldin Tahirf, Victor E. Marquezg, Jean-Pierre Issae, Sankar Maityf, and Ana Apariciof
aDepartment of Genitourinary Medical Oncology Unit 1374, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center, 1515 Holcombe Blvd., Houston, Texas
bDepartment of Epigenetics and Molecular Carcinogenesis, Unit 0081, The University of Texas, MD Anderson Cancer Center, 1515 Holcombe Blvd.,
Houston, Texas; cDepartment of Bioinformatics and Computational Biology, Unit 1410, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center, 1515

Line-Subline
DMSO
or FF
DNA
Quantity (ug)
260/280
Ratio
DNA-EP
Smear Morphology
AR
(%cells)
% Mouse
DNA Avg
% Mouse
DNA SD
31 Liver MDA-31 D 828 1.94 ADCA 85 § 5 1.11 0
40 Liver MDA-40 D 435 1.97 ADCA 0 § 0 1.19 0.22
43 Adrenal MDA-43 D 1596 1.98 ADCA 80 § 0 1.3 0.25
44 SQ nodule MDA-44 D 369 1.88 SCPC 0 § 0 2 1.16
46 Pleural fluid MDA-46 D 654 1.89 na na 0.71 0.26
51 Liver MDA-51 D 229 1.94 ADCA 0 § 0 6.83 0.46
62 Ascitic fluid MDA-62 D 570 1.93 Mixed ADCA & SARC 0 § 0 37.15 14.73
66 Pelvic tumor MDA-66 D 289 1.94 ADCA 0 § 0 3.79 3.69
75 Brain MDA-75 D 51 1.96 ADCA 90 § 0 1.54 0.05
76 Pelvic tumor MDA-76 D 1250 1.9 Yes ADCA 86 § 12 14.47 3.02
79 Pelvic tumor MDA-79 D 522 1.92 Yes ADCA 89 § 6 57.41 51.61
80 Pleural fluid MDA-80 D 111 1.94 ADCA 90 § 4 0.97 0.06
91 Liver MDA-91A D 450 1.96 SCPC 0 § 0 1.92 0.67
MDA-91B D 704 1.89 SCPC 0 § 0 1.69 0
94 Pleural fluid MDA-94 D 277 1.96 ADCA 0 § 0 3.56 2.81
100 Pelvic tumor MDA-100 D 190 1.93 SQ CELL CA 0 § 0 9.32 3.1
101 Liver MDA-101 D 1422 1.94 Yes ADCA 63 § 20 7.92 4.11
102 Pelvic tumor MDA-102 D 909 1.93 Yes na na 12.84 6.87
117 Pelvic tumor MDA-117-9 FF 554 1.9 ADCA 96 § 2 1.28 0.41
118 Bone MDA-118b FF 308 1.91 ADCA 0 § 0 57.38 21
122 Adrenal MDA-122 FF 880 1.97 ADCA 90 § 0 11.58 2.89
137 RPLN MDA-137 FF 763 1.89 ADCA 100 § 0 10.64 1.69
144 Pelvic tumor MDA-144-11 FF 540 1.94 SCPC 0 § 0 5.07 0.28
MDA-144-13 FF 576 1.95 SCPC 0 § 0 1.84 0.32
MDA-144-13R FF 876 1.89 SCPC 0 § 0 1.69 0.6
MDA-144-20 FF 1415 1.98 SCPC 0 § 0 0.78 0.05
MDA-144-23 FF 831 1.96 SCPC 0 § 0 1.24 0.03
MDA-144-4 FF 1122 1.98 LCNEC 0 § 0 1.51 0.03
MDA-144-4R FF 808 1.92 LCNEC 0 § 0 1.16 0.78
MDA-144-6 FF 1398 1.95 LCNEC 1 § 2 2.53 2.6
146 Pelvic tumor MDA-146-10 FF 970 1.91 SCPC 0 § 0 0.66 0.53
MDA-146-12 FF 1051 2.04 Mixed ADCA & SCPC 97 § 6 3.35 0.28
155 Pelvic tumor MDA-155-12 FF 884 1.95 SCPC 0 § 0 1.01 0.01
MDA-155-2 FF 1132 1.96 SCPC 0 § 0 1.35 0.36
Abbreviations: MDA, MD Anderson; DMSO or D, stored in dimethyl sulfoxide; FF, fresh frozen; EP, electropphoresis; ADCA, adenocarcinoma; na, not available; SCPC, small
cell prostate sarcomatoid; SQ CELL CA, squamous cell carcinoma; LCNEC, large cell neuroendocrinandrogen receptor.
EPIGENETICS 187